Form 31-50-5 (August 2007)

## UNITED STATES . DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RUBEAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010

5. Lease Serial No.

NOOC-14-20-3597

6.	If Indian,	Allottee	or Tribe	Name

abandoned well. Use Form	n 3160-3 (APD) for	such proposals.	PENVE	NAVAJO LAN	ID
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICAT			00.112	7. If Unit or C	A/Agreement, Name and/or No
	<del></del>	Alia	<del>r 13 2010</del>	NMNM-75913	3
1. Type of Well Oil Well X Gas Well Other		AUI		8 Well Name	and No.
2. Name of Operator		Bureau of	gton Field Offi Land Manage	men #5	
XTO ENERGY INC. 3a. Address		3b Phone No. (include are		9 API Well N	
382 CR 3100 AZTEC, NM 87410	:	505-333-3176	su coue)	30-045-21315 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey I.	Description)	303 333 3270		BASIN DAKO	•
800' FSL & 1840' FEL SWSE SEC.3	(O) -T25N-R11W	N.M.P.M.			
				11. County or	Parish, State
				SAN JUAN	NM
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	E BOX(ES) TO IND	CATE NATURE OF N	OTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTH	ER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYI	PE OF ACTION		
X Notice of Intent	Acıdize	Deepen	Production	(Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off
	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	n	Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	X Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete		X Other VERBAL
	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily		CASING LEAK REPAIR
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection		Water Dispe		CASING LIPAK REPAIR
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment N determined that the final site is ready for final inspect XTO Energy Inc., has received ver and Wayne Townsend w/BLM @ 11:11  Squeeze casing leaks from 3,497'- the plug. Max pressure of 2,000#  Brandon Powell w/OCD also gave C1	bal approval on a.m. to perform 3,662'. We will	8/12/2010 from Chathe following: spot an 18 sx plu	arlie Perrin	w/OCD @ 1	1:20 a.m.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Please see the attached verbal wo	rksheet			OIL CONS. DIV.	
rease see the attached verbar wo	indirect.				DIST. 3
,					
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)  TEENA M. WHITIING		Title REGULA	IORY COMPLIA	NCE TECHNI	CIAN
Signature Leena M. Whit	ina	Date 8/12/201	.0		
		RAL OR STATE OFF	ICE USE		
Approved by Original Signed: Stephen I	Mason	Title		Da	ate AUS 1 6 2010
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this noti the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subentitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	ice does not warrant or certify	that Office			7100 2010

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

## XTO Verbal Approval Form

Well Name	Well #	API#	County/State	XTO Employee Requesting Verbal Approval
Canyon	5	30-045-21315	San Juan/NM	Derick Lucas
Cásing leaks fron		ription of Proposed Action Real an 18 sx plug over the interv	<u> </u>	plug. Max pressure of 2,000#.
Name of Agency	Verbal Approval Given By	Date/Time of Verbal Approval		COA's
OCD	Charlie Perin	8/12/10 - 11:20 am		
BLM	Wayne Townsend	8/12/10 - 11:11 am		
Pit Permit C144-CLEZ Required? (NM only)	Verbal Pit Approval Given By	Date/Time of Pit Verbal Approval		COA's
Yes	Brandon Powell	8/5/10 - 3:56 pm		